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Annual Special Interest Group (SIG) Report 
The SIG 
SIG: Energy Special Interest Group 

Year:  2011-2012 

Officers 
President: 
SIG-society liaison: 
Webmaster: 

 

Isaac Dyner / Stian Blackstad Hackett 

 

 

Website: http://www.linkedin.com/groups?gid=4030084&trk=hb_side_g 

Last update:  

 

The past year 

SIG development 

Activities  
Please list all activities organized by the SIG as such in the table below; insert rows as needed.   

Activity Date # Attendees 

Establishing discussion forum 
on LinkedIn.com 

August 2011 - present Now 121 members 

Academic seminar in 
Colombia 

March 15-16, 2012 More than 150 

Invitation to co-author: 
- Book 
- Special issue of the 

System Dynamics 
Review and the 
Journal of Dianamica 
de Sistemas 

- Other collaborative 
projects 

October 2011 - 

Workshop on Energy 
Economics 

July 2012 (At St.Gallen 
conference) 

 

Providing information about 
the System Dynamics method 
to practitioners in the Energy 
field  

Throughout 2011 / 2012  
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Publications 
Please list relevant publications in form of books, chapters, articles and conference 
proceedings; add rows as needed. “Type” should be coded as follows: A=article; B=book; 
C=chapter;P=proceeding;S=software. 
 

Publication Type 

The Brazilian Sugarcane Industry: a System Dynamics approach (2012) 
by Joaquim Rocha dos Santos, University of São Paulo 

PhD 
thesis 

EN-ROADS Energy System Model by Climate Interactive (non-profit) 
(see http://climateinteractive.org/enroads/) 

S 

WJ Nuttall, Zhiming Cai, BA Glowacki, N Ward and RH Clarke: Dynamics of the Helium 
Market, chapter 10 of book: Future of Helium, Editors: WJ Nuttall, RH Clarke and BA 
Glowacki, Routledge (2012) 

C 

 The Transition to an Energy Sufficient Economy: a System Dynamics Model for Energy 
Policy Evaluation in Nigeria (2012) By Timothy S. Mbasuen. Conference Paper for the 3rd 
Student Conference on Operational Research (SCOR 2012) 

A / P 

‘Application of System Dynamics as a Policy Evaluation Tool: the Nigerian Perspective’ 
(2012) by Timothy S. Mbausen. PhD Colloquium Paper for the 2012 System Dynamics 
Conference in St. Gallen, Switzerland 

P 

Renewable energy resources and the challenges of decentralised energy options in 
developing countries: the Nigerian perspective (2012) by Timothy S. Mbausen. Conference 
paper for the Doclinks Commonwealth Residential School at University of Botswana 

A / P 

  

 
(Note: With our 100+ members, much more has probably been done, but these were the 
responses to our request for information about this) 

Relationships with other societies or institutions 
Please indicate other institutions and professional or scientific societies your SIG maintains a 
relationship with.  Add rows as needed. 

 

 

 

 

 

Institutional development  
If you have made changes to your constitution or other developments the Society should know 
about, please mention them here. 

Nothing in particular 

 
  

http://climateinteractive.org/enroads/
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Members 
Please list the SIG’s active members in the table below.  Add rows as needed. 

First Name Middle 
Name 

Last Name Organizatio
n 

Email 

Munaf S. Aamir Sandia 
National 
Laboratories 

msaamir@sandia.gov 

Victor   Alexiev University of 
Bergen 

valexiev@gmail.com 

Georges S. Allam Alico 
MetLife 

a_george77@hotmail.com 

Jeff   Amlin Systematic 
Solutions 

jeffamlin@energy2020.com 

Jennifer M. Andersen   jennifer@sdmodeler.com 

Aswin   Andrison London 
Business 
School 

aswinsa.mba2014@london.edu 

Arun   Bajracharya The British 
University in 
Dubai 

arun.bajracharya@buid.ac.ae 

Tim   Barbari Georgetown 
University 

tab53@georgetown.edu 

Isa   Bar-On Worcester 
Polytechnic 
Institute 

ibaron@wpi.edu 

Todd   BenDor University of 
North 
Carolina 

bendor@unc.edu 

Asmeret   Bier Sandia 
National 
Laboratories 

asmeret.bier@gmail.com 

Frank   Blaskovich Blaskovich 
Services 

ftblask@yahoo.com 

Mathias   Bosshardt Kantonsschu
le 
Kreuzlingen 

mathias.bosshardt@ksk.ch 
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William   Brown US DOE/EIA william.brown@eia.gov 

Chris   Browne Australian 
National 
University 

systemdynamicssociety@b-
ent.net 

James R. Burns Texas Tech 
University 

jburns@ba.ttu.edu 

Ebitei   Charles University of 
Ibadan 

charlesebitei@hotmail.com 

Mark D. Choudhari The Lotus 
Group 

mc@alum.mit.edu 

Anna   Chroni   anna.chroni@yahoo.com 

Stephen H. Conrad Sandia 
National 
Laboratories 

shconra@sandia.gov 

Marcello   Contestabile Imperial 
College 
London 

marcello.contestabile@imperia
l.ac.uk 

George W. Coppus Coppus & 
Associates 
Inc 

george@coppus.ca 

Isaías   Custódio Universidad
e de São 
Paulo 

icustodio@usp.br 

Orlando Roque Da Silva United 
Metropolitan 
Colleges - 
FMU 

orlando.roque@terra.com.br 

Evan G. R. Davies University of 
Alberta 

evan.davies@ualberta.ca 

Vincent   de Gooyert Radboud 
University 
Nijmegen 

v.de.gooyert@fm.ru.nl 
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Michael L. Deaton James 
Madison 
University 

michael.l.deaton@gmail.com 

Julia M. Di Stefano Southern 
New 
Hampshire 
University 

jdistefano@myfairpoint.net 

Richard G. Dudley Cornell 
University 

rgdudley@gmail.com 

Lubomir   Dvorsky   ldvorsky@yahoo.co.uk 

Katherine   Dykes MIT dykesk@mit.edu 

Isaac   Dyner Universidad 
Nacional de 
Colombia 

idyner@yahoo.com 

Sharon A. Els PA 
Consulting 
Group 

sharon.els@paconsulting.com 

John   Elter Sustainable 
Systems, 
LLC 

jfelter@aol.com 

Colin   Elwood Dweomer 
Consultants 
Ltd 

crelwood@dweomer.co.uk 

Seyed Emad   Emadi Paud 
Pioneer 
Technology 

eemadi@gmail.com 

Keith   Eubanks Dynamic 
Forecasting 

keubanks@rcn.com 

Andrew   Ford Washington 
State 
University 

forda@mail.wsu.edu 

Jay   Forrest Forrest & 
Forrest 

systems@jayforrest.com 

Travis   Franck Climate 
Interactive 

tfranck@alum.mit.edu 
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Flavio   Franco ESTRA 
Energy Tech 
Strategies 

flavio.franco@estra-
energy.com 

Diana P. Giraldo Universidad 
Pontificia 
Bolivariana 

dianap.giraldo@upb.edu.co 

Brett   Gracely Colorado 
Springs 
Utilities 

bgracely@csu.org 

Alan K. Graham Greenwood 
Strategic 
Advisors AG 

alan.k.graham@alum.mit.edu 

Matthew   Gray Queensland 
University of 
Technology 

matthew.gray@optusnet.com.a
u 

Bernhard   Gritzner Contrast 
Management
-Consulting 

bernhard.gritzner@contrast.at 

Burak   Güneralp Texas A&M 
University 

guneralp.burak@gmail.com 

James   Hacunda   jhacunda@verizon.net 

Kanar   Hamza European 
Master 
Program in 
System Dyn 

kdizyee@gmail.com 

Roland 
Maximilian 

  Happach European 
Master 
Program in 
System Dyn 

max.happach@gmx.net 

Susan L. Harris Leadership 
& Strategy 
for Sust 
Systems 

suzel3@att.net 
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Akhmad   Hidayatno Universitas 
Indonesia 

akhmad.hidayatno@ui.ac.id 

James   Houghton Meister 
Consulting 
Group 

james.p.houghton@gmail.com 

Juan M. Huerta Juan M 
Huerta Inc 

juan.huerta@usa.net 

Helgi Thor Ingason Reykjavik 
University 

heling@simnet.is 

Jacob J. Jacobson Idaho 
National 
Laboratory 

jacob.jacobson@inl.gov 

Tobias   Jäger European 
Institute for 
Energy 
Research 

tobias.jaeger@eifer.org 

Robert   Jeffers Idaho 
National 
Laboratory 

rjeffers@wsu.edu 

Charles A. Jones Harvard 
Kennedy 
School 

skuk_jones@yahoo.com 

Lee C. Jones Ventana 
Systems 

lee.jones@ventanasystems.co.u
k 

Christian Erik   Kampmann Copenhagen 
Business 
School 

cek.ino@cbs.dk 

Per Ivar   Karstad Statoil ASA peika@statoil.com 

Chin Shi   Katt DSO 
National 
Laboratories 

cshikatt@dso.org.sg 

Meyer   Katzper   lkatzper@msn.com 

Frederick   Kautz Berkeley 
Research 
Group 

fkautz@brg-expert.com 
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Max   Kleemann Bergen 
University 

kleemann@uni-bremen.de 

Ulli H. König RWE 
Deutschland 
AG 

ulli.koenig@gmx.de 

Carmen Y. J. Lee Duke NUS 
Graduate 
Medical 
School 

yinjienlee@gmail.com 

Myoung Ho   Lee Han-Kuk 
University of 
Foreign 
Studies 

leemh@hufs.ac.kr 

Edward S. Lipinsky Innovative 
Thinking Inc 

edlipinsk@sprynet.com 

Jianguo   Liu National 
Grid Corp 

jian0406@hotmail.com 

Thomas S. Lowry Sandia 
National 
Laboratories 

tslowry@sandia.gov 

Guillermo G. Luque y 
Guzman 
Saenz 

Universidad 
Industrial de 
Santander 

guillermo.lgs@gmail.com 

Roderick H. MacDonald Initiative for 
SD in the 
Public 
Sector 

rod@isdps.org 

Christoph E. Mandl University of 
Vienna 

christoph.mandl@univie.ac.at 

Norihiro   Matsumoto POSY 
Corporation 

nmatsumoto@posy.co.jp 

Timothy S. Mbasuen University of 
Oxford 

timothy.mbasuen@cantab.net 

Paul   McGoey The Boeing 
Company 

paul.j.mcgoey@boeing.com 
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Joaquin   Medín Molina University of 
Puerto Rico 
at Bayamon 

jmedin@prtc.net 

Richard   Miller University of 
Dallas 

rmiller@udallas.edu 

Armand Omar Moeis University of 
Indonesia 

armand.moeis@gmail.com 

Grzegorz   Moorthi Ravicon grzegorz@moorthi.pl 

Pamela   Morgan Graceful 
Systems LLC 

pamela@gracefulsystems.com 

Marciano   Morozowski WeSee marcianomoro@gmail.com 

Taylor Allen Moulton AmeriCorps tmoulton@alum.mit.edu 

Dong   Mu Beijing 
Jiaotong 
University 

mueast@gmail.com 

Frank K. Murdock Plymouth 
Tube 
Company 

fmurdock@comcast.net 

Josephine Kaviti Musango Gauteng City 
Region 
Observatory 

jkaviash@yahoo.com 

Ivana Costa Nasser WeSee Visão 
Dinâmica de 
Sistemas 

ivana@wesee.eng.br 

William J. Nuttall University of 
Cambridge 

wjn21@cam.ac.uk 

Kevin G. O'Rourke Lockheed 
Martin 

kgo11@hotmail.com 

George   Papachristos University of 
Patras 

men8gp@gmail.com 

Phares Penuliar Parayno Miriam 
College 

pparayno@mc.edu.ph 
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Randy E. Park Decision 
Advancement 

rp@randypark.com 

Francisco J. Perez Axis 
Corporate 

francisco77pp@gmail.com 

Robert E. Powell Continuous 
Improvement 
Associates 

scuba@usa.net 

Bobby   Powers   bobbypowers@gmail.com 

Erik   Pruyt Delft 
University of 
Technology 

e.pruyt@tudelft.nl 

Branlio   Quintero SUNY ESF braulioquintero@gmail.com 

Jørgen   Randers Norwegian 
School of 
Management 

jorgen.randers@bi.no 

Michael   Rehg California 
State 
University 
Chico 

mrehg@csuchico.edu 

David   Roman David 
Roman 
Consulting 
LLC 

romanubeda@yahoo.es 

Vishy   Sankara Wipro 
Technologies 

viswanathan.sankara@wipro.c
om 

Joaquim Rocha 
dos 

Santos Universidad
e de São 
Paulo 

jrsantos@usp.br 

Stephen   Sewalk University of 
Denver 

ssewalk09@law.du.edu 

Simon   Shepherd Institute for 
Transport 
Studies 

s.p.shepherd@its.leeds.ac.uk 



 11 

James   Simonelli Schneider 
Electric 

jim.simonelli@gmail.com 

Marta   Somogyvari University 
Pécs 

somogyv@videant.hu 

Pietro   Sorci University of 
Palermo 

pietro.sorci@libero.it 

Aziiz   Sutrisno European 
Master 
Program in 
System Dyn 

aziiz.sutrisno@gmail.com 

Md Yusoff   Taib Zetta 
Consultants 
Sdn Bhd 

mytaib@zetta.com.my 

Burcu   Tan Erciyes Tulane 
University 

btan@tulane.edu 

Achim   Tappe   achim.tappe@gmail.com 

Timothy R. B. Taylor University of 
Kentucky 

taylor@engr.uky.edu 

Ivan William Taylor Policy 
Dynamics 
Inc 

iwtaylor@rogers.com 

Pard   Teekasap Rajamangal
a University 
of 
Technology 

art_eecu@yahoo.com 

Kwong Meng   Teo National 
University of 
Singapore 

kwongmeng@alum.mit.edu 

Wil A. Thissen Delft 
University of 
Technology 

thissen@tbm.tudelft.nl 

Ton   Trijssenaar   tryser@mac.com 

Silvia Astrid Ulli-Beer Paul 
Scherrer 
Institut 

silvia.ulli-beer@psi.ch 

Ayfer   Veziroglu Instituto 
Superior 
Técnico 

ayfer@me.com 
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Ranran   Wang Yale 
University 

ranran.wang@yale.edu 

Jeffrey   Wasbes Charter 
Schools 
Instit/SUNY 
Research 

jwasbes@gmail.com 

Folker   Wergin   info@process-dynamics.de 

J. Chris   White ViaSim 
Solutions 

jcwhite@viasimsolutions.com 

James J. Winebrake Rochester 
Institute of 
Technology 

jjwgpt@rit.edu 

XiJun   Wu China 
Academy of 
Sci & Tech 
Develop 

wxj@jscastd.com 

Wei   Xie System Way 
Consulting 

wei.xie@systemway.ca 

Sherif   Ziada ExxonMobil sherif.m.ziada@gmail.com 

  
Note: All of the above are registred as SDS members (this is the list I got from the SDS). There 
are also some who are members of the online group at LinkedIn.com who may not be on this 
list. Formally, only SDS members are SIG members (but we send out information to everyone 
anyway, so it does not really make a difference). 

Your assessment of the closing year 
Please elaborate concerning any particular development that may be relevant for the Soceity. 
 
There has been some confusion about who the chair of the SIG really was, but this has been 
resolved.  
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The coming year 

Challenges 
What are the opportunities the SIG plans to take, or challenges you plan to approach during the 
coming year? 
 
Working out the structure of the SIG in more detail – who counts as a member and who has 
which responsibilities. 

Planned activities 
Which activities (like workshops, courses or seminaries) does the SIG plan to perform during 
the coming year? 
 
We hope to get more activity going and have made invitations for collaborations, but no 
concrete plans yet. 
 

Support required 
What would you ask the Society to do to help the SIG? 
 
At the moment, nothing in particular. 
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